Wisconsin law.
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oonnect with other roads in the more settled portions of 
the State. 

SEC. 2. For the purpose of laying out, establishing, County board 
and improving said road, the supervisors of said coun- may  make ap-
ty of Douglas are hereby authorized to appropriate Propriation. 
such sum or sums of money as tfiey,.froni tune to time, 
may deem advisable : Provided, that the whole amount Proviso. 
ofmoney appropriated shall not exceed the sum of three 
thousand dollars : Provided further, that the State shall, Proviso. 
in no event, be liable for any services or expenses con-
templated or authorized by this fiat. 

SEC. 3. For the purpose of carrying out the authority County board 
hereinbefore granted, said county board of supervisors may appoint  
are hereby authorized to appoint a commissioner or coin-17 u' 
miskioners to lay out and build said road; and said cop- 
missioner or conimissioners, So appointed, maybe author-
ized, by said County boabl of supervisors, to enter into 
any aolittitet odbntrticte for the 'building of' sait road, 
or any part thereof, oil end& terinslaslueh comMisSioner 
or eonimistioners my deem besti for the - interest of áid 
road : ••POolitied, that aft stichitontraots shalt be subject Proviso. 
to the-approval of the charity/in efthenaid county board.' 

Ss°. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force frOm 
and after its passage. ." • 	• " '" ' • 	• 

Approved March 1, 1860'. ' " " '• 

• 

	

01A1311.11 69. 	„ 
(Published March 8, 1886.3 

AN ACT to amend Notion fifteen, of .ohspini.ton. of an. act pvitled. 
" An act to incorrorate the oily of 'Beaver Dam," 'approved March 
18: 1854. 	. 	• . 	 " 1,1 

Thi People of the.4.51a Of trisConsin, reprefiln:in 
Senate and A8ee#4 do enact as foltowe .: 

,* SECTION 1. Section fifteen (15),, of ohoptor ten .(10).; ...04A mends see. 
an  act to incorporate the city-of Beaver Dam, approved 15, chap. 10, 
March if?, 18560 :is: amended by ,  striking out ,' thei• vords  ohaa:er Bear.. 

"and shall be ctuart4 yearly.peid :byisaid) treasurotitaR 
the treasurer of Dodge county," and inserting ini•the : 
place'thereof, the vbrda and shall ills appropriate& as the 

	

common council shallidirect." 	- 	; 

	

'1' 	. 1 	, • • r,, 	 ' 
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Sno. 2. All laws and sets contravening the provisions 
of this act, so far as they conflict with the provisions of 
this acts are hereby repealed,. 

SEC S. This act shall take effect and be in forceifrom 
and after 14 passage. 

Approved Maret 1, 1860, 

,. 
MIA PTER 70. 

[Pupli3he,4 March 6, 1860.) 
AN ACT to amend an act entitled " An AO to incorporate the eity.of 

Madison, and the several 'acts amendatory,thereto." 
'2'1ie' Pole of 1  the, State of ,7 epnf, 7gpreeen,ted fl 

Senate ,czncl 	s 000E,, dol;e9g#4 	 • , 
Changing time $XOTXON.1 ;. The,etection el theeik.1 audf.war‘keifleers 
of election. for plie city ,of gadison,heretefore i beld on 4he i arilt.Ato'n, 

day of , Moreh s, ns.. provided, iby aj titiJd f`l Ail act 
to.incorposate, the Pity: Af 11,448.004" ,  approxed *argil 4,, 
10540144 herwifterfiake:plmo.P4 tile ifii1i4 ,WflpfilliV in! 
April of ;each year.„  

When term of SEC. 2. The term of officers of said city, Shall ;  heft), 
officers corn- after commence on the third, Tarsday of;itheitonisth ,  of 
mences. April, in each year in which such officers have been 

elected, and all duties imposed upon the mayor or com-
mon council, which, by said act of incorporation, or any 
act amendatory thereto, were to be performed on the first 
Monday in April, shall hereafter be performed by said 
mayor or common counCil on the' third Tuesday in April, 
of eselk year, or within ten days thereafter. 

Common coun- SEC. 3. ior the purpose of making the fiscal year oil may issue &n  il— c  
orders. 	pv WithAbiOthifdlitestiv in April; the comMon 

council " is hereby authorized to issue Orders to pay the 
current expenses of the city„ for, tho present year op ‘to 
the tithe' Of the`eipitatiOn of their of*, and so much of. 
the amount thus issued', a shalr eid4a the `resourceiCof 
the city for the present. years shall be added . to the neit 
assessment forticity.pnrposes:' ; .1... 

Repeal. 	Ssu. 4. AR seta or ■parth bfi aotat in Any, sailer loon. . 
fl iet leg smith. the Arravisions,,ial this aoty are . hdrebyf re+ • 
pealed 	- 	1, • 	, 	1 • ..11171 	, •1 	 II 

SitQc Thia eat ehll laird effect. asidwha fires, frank 
and after its passage and publications! 

Approved March 1, 1860. 

Repeal. 


